## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 40 OF 2019**

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MCDEVITT, BEATY, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, STROUGH, HOGAN, MAGOWAN, SIMPSON AND WILD

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 226 OF 2014, WHICH EXTENDED AN AGREEMENT WITH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. FOR THE OPERATION OF IMAGE MATE ONLINE SYSTEM FOR THE PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, TO CHANGE THE BUDGET CODE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 226 of 2014, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized extension of an agreement with Systems Development Group, Inc. to provide standard upgrades for the SDG Image Mate Online System, including dial in telephone service support during normal business hours, support for on-going New York State RPS version 4 compatibility, and technical guidance in support of the planning of network infra-structure modifications and upgrades that affect the Image Mate Online System, and

WHEREAS, the funds were to be expended from Budget Code A.8022 470 Planning GIS Program, Contract, and

WHEREAS, the County Planner has requested that Resolution No. 226 of 2014 be amended to change the source of funding to Budget Code A.8022 422 Planning, Repair/Maint-Equipment, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 226 of 2014 be, and hereby is, amended to change the source of funding to Budget Code A.8022 422 Planning, Repair/Maint-Equipment, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 226 of 2014 will remain the same.